
Jumping PAWC Grp 1

Judge: Walter Casier

40 SCT 121

Ind 30-8-2012 999 MCT Length

Pl RO GR Dog Handler Breed Time R T F Tot. Ft m/s

1 229 1 Joy Rekveld Susan Labrador Retriever 41,37 0 0 0 1,37 2,92 NL

2 264 1 Joep Rekveld Susan Labrador Retriever 41,64 0 0 0 1,64 2,91 NL

3 257 1 Tjalle Sijmons Elizabeth Schapendoes 47,21 0 0 0 7,21 2,56 NL

4 219 1 Aiden Hauck Sandra Border Collie 52,72 0 0 0 12,72 2,30 D

5 216 1 Arko Pilet Aurélie Appenzell Mountain Dog 54,88 0 0 0 14,88 2,20 CH

6 210 1 Falco Van den Bos Ben Collie 74,54 0 0 0 34,54 1,62 NL

7 214 1 Katie Drew Sue Crossbreed 70,85 2 0 0 40,85 1,71 UK

8 285 1 Vimse Kochendorf Ninette Crossbreed 102,18 1 0 0 67,18 1,18 DK

9 284 1 Igor Janssens Vera Shetland Sheepdog 112,74 1 0 1 82,74 1,07 B

215 1 Ropi Csenki Anna Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  HU

230 1 Evi Fuchs Patricia Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  NL

236 1 Yunah Dozeman Yvonne Golden Retriever d 0 0 0 100,00  NL

237 1 Mliss Avenhuis-Jansen Elvera Rough Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  NL

 261 1 Kyona Fuchs Patricia Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  NL

 265 1 Yahoo Graf Kathrin Labrador Retriever d 0 0 0 100,00  CH

 283 1 Lumi Aina Kamilla Boss Bichon Frisé d 0 0 0 100,00  DK

     

     

     

     

Jumping PAWC Grp 3
     
Pl RO GR Dog Handler Breed Time R T F Tot. Ft m/s

1 239 3 Aulis Veli-Pekka Suuronen Pyrenean Sheepdog 27,72 0 0 0 0,00 4,37 FI

2 294 3 Jojo Pulli Marjut Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 28,22 0 0 0 0,00 4,29 FI

3 228 3 Bizzy Lucas Angie WSD 28,46 0 0 0 0,00 4,25 UK

4 295 3 Ella Veli-Pekka Suuronen Mini Poodle 30,88 0 0 0 0,00 3,92 FI

5 207 3 Mats Sijmons Elizabeth Schapendoes 33,53 0 0 0 0,00 3,61 NL

6 286 3 Sorpresa Kollnerovà Marie Papillon 33,82 0 0 0 0,00 3,58 CZ

7 296 3 Trinity Schmidt Katrin Jack Russell Terrier 33,97 0 0 0 0,00 3,56 D

8 278 3 Fama Kunkel Susanne Shetland Sheepdog 37,29 0 0 0 0,00 3,24 D

9 260 3 Govert Kompier Resi Schapendoes 42,29 0 0 0 2,29 2,86 NL

10 270 3 Arsy Kollnerovà Marie Papillon 36,74 1 0 0 5,00 3,29 CZ

11 282 3 U Salvador Aranda Papillon 37,51 0 0 1 5,00 3,23 E

12 206 3 Earl Kunkel Susanne Collie 37,57 1 0 0 5,00 3,22 D

13 252 3 Ulissa Kunkel Susanne Shetland Sheepdog 41,52 1 0 0 6,52 2,91 D

253 3 Fiwan Joly Valérie Shetland Sheepdog d 0 0 0 100,00  F

 256 3 Setia Chanez Anne Mini Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  CH

 277 3 Motte Schmidt Katrin Jack Russell Terrier d 0 0 0 100,00  D

 222 3 Fennah Wesselius Jeanette Labrador Retriever d 0 0 0 100,00  NL



Jumping PAWC Grp 2

Judge: Walter Casier

49 SCT 121

Ind 30-8-2012 999 MCT Length

Pl RO Dog Dog Handler Breed Time R T F Tot. Ft m/s

1 240 2 Josy Wichmann Beate Crossbreed 40,18 0 0 0 0,00 3,01 D

2 255 2 Ändi Fischer-Emgen Erika Shetland Sheepdog 58,68 0 0 0 9,68 2,06 D

3 231 2 Alek Bargot Nathalie Epagneul Saint Usuge 104,82 1 0 2 70,82 1,15 F

Jumping PAWC Grp 4

1 226 4 Cara Sanson Iris Border Collie 29,99 0 0 0 0,00 4,03 D

2 292 4 Lucy Wehner Carola Jack Russell 30,49 0 0 0 0,00 3,97 D

3 220 4 Csardas Van Heuven-Kuiper Jannie Mudi 31,96 0 0 0 0,00 3,79 NL

4 241 4 Jigsaw Erenstein Sharon Australian Shepherd 32,74 0 0 0 0,00 3,70 NL

5 275 4 Snowflake Conrad Karen Border Terrier 33,08 0 0 0 0,00 3,66 D

6 276 4 El Hacho Jansen Silke Crossbreed 36,02 0 0 0 0,00 3,36 D

7 290 4 Joy Novàkovà Radmila Dwerg Schnautzer 38,08 0 0 0 0,00 3,18 CZ

8 267 4 Tico Delsink Mickenson Shetland Sheepdog 38,62 0 0 0 0,00 3,13 NL8 267 4 Tico Delsink Mickenson Shetland Sheepdog 38,62 0 0 0 0,00 3,13 NL

9 297 4 Magic Conrad Karen Border Terrier 38,99 0 0 0 0,00 3,10 D

10 233 4 Owen Barelds Rob Border Collie 33,17 0 0 1 5,00 3,65 NL

11 268 4 Pat Sanson Iris Border Collie 35,09 1 0 0 5,00 3,45 D

12 234 4 Anka Daisomont Eddy Border Collie 37,19 0 0 1 5,00 3,25 B

13 204 4 Kyona Erenstein Sharon German Shepherd 43,32 0 1 0 5,00 2,79 NL

14 225 4 Max Van Dijk Jannie Crossbreed 43,32 0 0 1 5,00 2,79 NL

15 209 4 Kaddo Andrey Michel Border Collie 43,79 1 0 0 5,00 2,76 CH

16 271 4 Mo Wehner Carola Papillon 44,32 1 0 0 5,00 2,73 D

17 221 4 May Porenta Marko Border Collie 31,66 1 0 1 10,00 3,82 SL

18 213 4 Gwydion Delsink Mickenson Tervueren Shepherd 35,96 1 0 1 10,00 3,36 NL

19 205 4 Ella Daisomont Eddy Border Collie 43,14 1 0 1 10,00 2,80 B

208 4 Tommie Demage Jeanne Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  NL

203 4 Max Maylam David WSD d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

266 4 Jess Maylam David Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

217 4 Fayza Dutrey-Puymiraud Amélie Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  F

291 4 Shelby Jansen Silke Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  D

212 4 Sky Van Leliveld Sarah Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  NL



Jumping PAWC Grp 5

Judge: Walter Casier
67 SCT 100

Ind 30-8-2012 999 MCT Length

Pl RO GR Dog Handler Breed Time R T F Tot. Ft m/s

1 245 5 Dolce Vita Kerfuric Isabelle Border Collie 25,29 0 0 0 0,00 3,95 F

2 202 5 Frezy Grant Vorobyeva Marina Border Collie 27,42 0 0 0 0,00 3,65 R

3 247 5 Merlina Carigiet Renate Appenzeller S. 39,77 0 0 0 0,00 2,51 CH

4 287 5 Emy Zangger Wolfgang Crossbreed 55,58 0 0 0 0,00 1,80 A

5 250 5 Cassou Gandiole Marie-France Shetland Sheepdog 59,54 0 0 0 0,00 1,68 F

6 259 5 Chai Lee Rolli Marianne Parson Russell 59,58 0 0 0 0,00 1,68 CH

7 280 5 Caprie Colin Jacqueline Shetland Sheepdog 60,80 0 0 0 0,00 1,64 F

8 279 5 Rocko Fosse Andrea Crossbreed 40,51 1 0 0 5,00 2,47 D

9 272 5 A'belle Belliard Chrystelle Schipperke 53,20 1 0 0 5,00 1,88 F

10 269 5 Jessy Stadlinger Betty Lab. Golden 67,08 1 0 0 5,08 1,49 A

11 243 5 Ola Vorobyeva Marina Border Collie 48,70 2 0 0 10,00 2,05 R

12 273 5 Leo Dübbers Heike Lhasa Apso 77,75 0 0 1 15,75 1,29 D

13 274 5 Via Pollak Nik Border Terrier 95,05 0 0 0 28,05 1,05 A

201 5 Boushra Bouquelle Julie Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  F

211 5 Schocko Zangger Wolfgang Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  A

224 5 O'Becon Vorobyeva Marina Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  R

227 5 Roxy Brachwitz-Stoter Jacqueline Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  NL

244 5 Siah Rolli Marianne Tervueren Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  CH

246 5 Feti Bouquelle Julie Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  F

251 5 Ronnie Clark Jane Cocker Spaniel d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

254 5 Diddl Blue Marquise Marie Shetland Sheepdog d 0 0 0 100,00  F

Jumping PAWC Grp 6

Pl RO Gr Dog Handler Breed Time R T F Tot. Ft m/s

6 281 6 Attila Rychnovskà Hedvika Border Terrier 29,54 0 0 0 0,00 4,10 CZ

7 288 6 Snoopy Gabriel René American Cocker Spaniel 30,56 0 0 0 0,00 3,96 CZ

2 223 6 Fire Slegtenhorst Monique Australian Shepherd 40,05 0 0 1 13,05 3,02 NL

1 218 6 Skippy Deschryver Sybille Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  B

3 235 6 Skot Fantin Alessandro Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  I

4 258 6 Zizo Nagelkerken Joke Schapendoes d 0 0 0 100,00  NL

5 262 6 Mowin Slegtenhorst Monique Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  NL



Agility 1 PAWC Grp 1

Judge: Dave Hutchinson
52 SCT 130

Ind 1-9-2012 999 MCT Length
met

Plts Snr Gr Hond Naam Ras Tijd R T F Tot. Ft m/s

1 261 1 Kyona Fuchs Patricia Border Collie 42,23 0 0 0 0,00 3,078 NL
2 264 1 Joep Rekveld Susan Labrador Retriever 45,19 0 0 0 0,00 2,877 NL

3 216 1 Arko Pilet Aurélie Appenzell Mountain Dog 49,50 0 0 0 0,00 2,626 CH

4 237 1 Mliss Avenhuis-Jansen Elvera Rough Collie 55,98 0 0 0 3,98 2,322 NL

5 214 1 Katie Drew Sue Crossbreed 56,33 0 0 0 4,33 2,308 UK

6 229 1 Joy Rekveld Susan Labrador Retriever 46,01 1 0 0 5,00 2,825 NL

7 257 1 Tjalle Sijmons Elizabeth Schapendoes 50,97 0 0 1 5,00 2,551 NL

8 219 1 Aiden Hauck Sandra Border Collie 54,47 2 0 0 12,47 2,387 D

9 283 1 Lumi Aina Kamilla Boss Bichon Frisé 57,94 1 0 1 15,94 2,244 DK

10 284 1 Igor Janssens Vera Shetland Sheepdog 85,31 1 0 0 38,31 1,524 B

11 215 1 Ropi Csenki Anna Crossbreed 102,71 0 0 1 55,71 1,266 HU

12 210 1 Falco Van den Bos Ben Collie 106,10 1 0 0 59,10 1,225 NL

 230 1 Evi Fuchs Patricia Border Collie d 0 0 0 250,00  NL

236 1 Yunah Dozeman Yvonne Golden Retriever d 1 0 0 250,00  NL

265 1 Yahoo Graf Kathrin Labrador Retriever d 0 0 0 250,00  CH

285 1 Vimse Kochendorf Ninette Crossbreed d 0 0 0 250,00  DK

    

    

    

       

    

    

    

 

  

Agility 1 PAWC Grp 3
    

    

    

    

    

    

1 277 3 Motte Schmidt Katrin Jack Russell Terrier 26,98 0 0 0 0,00 4,818 D

2 296 3 Trinity Schmidt Katrin Jack Russell Terrier 30,55 0 0 0 0,00 4,255 D

3 270 3 Arsy Kollnerovà Marie Papillon 31,54 0 0 0 0,00 4,122 CZ

4 286 3 Sorpresa Kollnerovà Marie Papillon 32,48 0 0 0 0,00 4,002 CZ

5 295 3 Ella Veli-Pekka Suuronen Mini Poodle 35,09 0 0 0 0,00 3,705 FI

6 282 3 U Salvador Aranda Papillon 35,65 0 0 0 0,00 3,647 E

7 260 3 Govert Kompier Resi Schapendoes 43,66 0 0 0 0,00 2,978 NL

8 239 3 Aulis Veli-Pekka Suuronen Pyrenean Sheepdog 31,37 1 0 0 5,00 4,144 FI

9 253 3 Fiwan Joly Valérie Shetland Sheepdog 40,60 0 0 1 5,00 3,202 F

10 252 3 Ulissa Kunkel Susanne Shetland Sheepdog 41,72 0 0 1 5,00 3,116 D

11 207 3 Mats Sijmons Elizabeth Schapendoes 38,41 0 0 2 10,00 3,385 NL

12 206 3 Earl Kunkel Susanne Collie 41,20 0 0 4 20,00 3,155 D

294 3 Jojo Pulli Marjut Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever d 0 0 0 250,00  FI

222 3 Fennah Wesselius Jeanette Labrador Retriever d 0 0 0 250,00  NL

228 3 Bizzy Lucas Angie WSD d 0 0 0 250,00  UK

256 3 Setia Chanez Anne Mini Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 250,00  CH

278 3 Fama Kunkel Susanne Shetland Sheepdog d 0 0 0 250,00  D278 3 Fama Kunkel Susanne Shetland Sheepdog d 0 0 0  D



    

    



Agility 1 PAWC Grp 2

Judge: Dave Hutchinson
65 SCT 130

Ind 1-9-2012 999 MCT Length
met

Plts Snr Gr Hond Naam Ras Tijd R T F Tot. Ft m/s

1 240 2 Josy Wichmann Beate Crossbreed 36,21 0 0 0 0,00 3,590 D

2 255 2 Ändi Fischer-Emgen Erika Shetland Sheepdog 54,94 0 0 0 0,00 2,366 D

231 2 Alek Bargot Nathalie Epagneul Saint Usuge d 0 0 0 250,00  F

    

    

    

    

    

 

 

Agility 1 PAWC Grp 4
    

    

    

    

1 276 4 El Hacho Jansen Silke Crossbreed 33,77 0 0 0 0,00 3,850 D

2 205 4 Ella Daisomont Eddy Border Collie 35,39 0 0 0 0,00 3,673 B

3 275 4 Snowflake Conrad Karen Border Terrier 38,52 0 0 0 0,00 3,375 D

4 297 4 Magic Conrad Karen Border Terrier 40,71 0 0 0 0,00 3,193 D4 297 4 Magic Conrad Karen Border Terrier 40,71 0 0 0 0,00 3,193 D

5 267 4 Tico Delsink Mickenson Shetland Sheepdog 41,04 0 0 0 0,00 3,168 NL

6 204 4 Kyona Erenstein Sharon German Shepherd 41,99 0 0 0 0,00 3,096 NL

7 290 4 Joy Novàkovà Radmila Dwerg Schnautzer 45,18 0 0 0 0,00 2,877 CZ

8 212 4 Sky Van Leliveld Sarah Australian Shepherd 48,21 0 0 0 0,00 2,697 NL

9 226 4 Cara Sanson Iris Border Collie 31,15 1 0 0 5,00 4,173 D

10 268 4 Pat Sanson Iris Border Collie 33,17 0 0 1 5,00 3,919 D

11 213 4 Gwydion Delsink Mickenson Tervueren Shepherd 45,33 2 0 0 10,00 2,868 NL

12 271 4 Mo Wehner Carola Papillon 57,47 1 0 1 10,00 2,262 D

13 221 4 May Porenta Marko Border Collie 29,01 0 0 3 15,00 4,481 SL

14 234 4 Anka Daisomont Eddy Border Collie 35,01 1 0 2 15,00 3,713 B

203 4 Max Maylam David WSD d 0 0 0 250,00  UK

208 4 Tommie Demage Jeanne Crossbreed d 0 0 0 250,00  NL

209 4 Kaddo Andrey Michel Border Collie d 0 0 0 250,00  CH

217 4 Fayza Dutrey-Puymiraud Amélie Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 250,00  F

220 4 Csardas Van Heuven-Kuiper Jannie Mudi d 0 0 0 250,00  NL

225 4 Max Van Dijk Jannie Crossbreed d 0 0 0 250,00  NL

233 4 Owen Barelds Rob Border Collie d 0 0 0 250,00  NL

241 4 Jigsaw Erenstein Sharon Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 250,00  NL

266 4 Jess Maylam David Crossbreed d 0 0 0 250,00  UK

291 4 Shelby Jansen Silke Crossbreed d 0 0 0 250,00  D

292 4 Lucy Wehner Carola Jack Russell d 0 0 0 250,00  D

            



Agility 1 PAWC Grp 5

Judge: Dave Hutchinson
100 SCT 100

Ind 1-9-2012 999 MCT Length
met

Plts Snr Gr Hond Naam Ras Tijd R T F Tot. Ft m/s

1 202 5 Frezy Grant Vorobyeva Marina Border Collie 27,40 0 0 0 0,00 3,650 R

2 279 5 Rocko Fosse Andrea Crossbreed 36,28 0 0 0 0,00 2,756 D

3 247 5 Merlina Carigiet Renate Appenzeller S. 46,85 0 0 0 0,00 2,134 CH

4 272 5 A'belle Belliard Chrystelle Schipperke 52,66 0 0 0 0,00 1,899 F

5 259 5 Chai Lee Rolli Marianne Parson Russell 65,67 0 0 0 0,00 1,523 CH

6 269 5 Jessy Stadlinger Betty Lab. Golden 73,94 0 0 0 0,00 1,352 A

7 250 5 Cassou Gandiole Marie-France Shetland Sheepdog 77,90 0 0 0 0,00 1,284 F

8 274 5 Via Pollak Nik Border Terrier 87,94 0 0 0 0,00 1,137 A

9 227 5 Roxy Brachwitz-Stoter Jacqueline Crossbreed 51,55 1 0 0 5,00 1,940 NL

10 273 5 Leo Dübbers Heike Lhasa Apso 74,44 1 0 0 5,00 1,343 D

11 280 5 Caprie Colin Jacqueline Shetland Sheepdog 63,20 1 0 1 10,00 1,582 F

12 287 5 Emy Zangger Wolfgang Crossbreed 88,82 2 0 0 10,00 1,126 A

13 245 5 Dolce Vita Kerfuric Isabelle Border Collie 38,38 1 0 2 15,00 2,606 F

14 243 5 Ola Vorobyeva Marina Border Collie 42,67 2 0 1 15,00 2,344 R

15 254 5 Diddl Blue Marquise Marie Shetland Sheepdog 64,43 1 0 2 15,00 1,552 F

201 5 Boushra Bouquelle Julie Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 250,00  F

211 5 Schocko Zangger Wolfgang Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 250,00  A

244 5 Siah Rolli Marianne Tervueren Shepherd d 0 0 0 250,00  CH

246 5 Feti Bouquelle Julie Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 250,00  F

251 5 Ronnie Clark Jane Cocker Spaniel d 0 0 0 250,00  UK

224 5 O'Becon Vorobyeva Marina Border Collie n 0 0 0 1000,00  R

Agility 1 PAWC Grp 6

sct 48

Plts Snr Gr Hond Naam Ras Tijd R T F Tot. Ft m/s

1 288 6 Snoopy Gabriel René American Cocker Spaniel 30,91 0 0 0 0,00 4,206 CZ

2 281 6 Attila Rychnovskà Hedvika Border Terrier 32,48 0 0 0 0,00 4,002 CZ

3 218 6 Skippy Deschryver Sybille Crossbreed 44,14 0 0 0 0,00 2,945 B

4 262 6 Mowin Slegtenhorst Monique Australian Shepherd 51,65 0 0 2 13,65 2,517 NL

5 235 6 Skot Fantin Alessandro Border Collie 30,13 0 0 3 15,00 4,315 I

223 6 Fire Slegtenhorst Monique Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 250,00  NL

258 6 Zizo Nagelkerken Joke Schapendoes d 0 0 0 250,00  NL











Agility 2 PAWC Grp 1

Judge: Roger vd Laarschot

48 SCT 120

Ind 2-9-2012 999 MCT Length
met

Plts Snr Gr Hond Naam Ras Tijd R T F Tot. Ft m/s

1 229 1 Joy Rekveld Susan Labrador Retriever 44,80 0 0 0 0,00 2,679 NL

2 237 1 Mliss Avenhuis-Jansen Elvera Rough Collie 51,25 0 0 0 3,25 2,341 NL

3 216 1 Arko Pilet Aurélie Appenzell Mountain Dog 52,75 0 0 0 4,75 2,275 CH

4 257 1 Tjalle Sijmons Elizabeth Schapendoes 46,83 0 0 1 5,00 2,562 NL

5 214 1 Katie Drew Sue Crossbreed 46,88 1 0 0 5,00 2,560 UK

6 261 1 Kyona Fuchs Patricia Border Collie 47,67 1 0 0 5,00 2,517 NL

7 219 1 Aiden Hauck Sandra Border Collie 51,08 1 0 0 8,08 2,349 D

8 264 1 Joep Rekveld Susan Labrador Retriever 53,99 1 0 0 10,99 2,223 NL

9 230 1 Evi Fuchs Patricia Border Collie 54,31 0 0 2 16,31 2,210 NL

10 215 1 Ropi Csenki Anna Crossbreed 77,75 1 0 0 34,75 1,543 HU

11 210 1 Falco Van den Bos Ben Collie 81,86 0 0 1 38,86 1,466 NL

236 1 Yunah Dozeman Yvonne Golden Retriever d 0 0 0 250,00  NL

265 1 Yahoo Graf Kathrin Labrador Retriever d 0 0 0 250,00  CH

283 1 Lumi Aina Kamilla Boss Bichon Frisé d 0 0 0 250,00  DK

284 1 Igor Janssens Vera Shetland Sheepdog d 0 0 0 250,00  B

285 1 Vimse Kochendorf Ninette Crossbreed d 0 0 0 250,00  DK

    

    

    

        

 

  

Agility 2 PAWC Grp 3
    

    

    

    

    

    

    

1 294 3 Jojo Pulli Marjut Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 24,55 0 0 0 0,00 4,888 FI

2 228 3 Bizzy Lucas Angie WSD 26,54 0 0 0 0,00 4,521 UK

3 256 3 Setia Chanez Anne Mini Australian Shepherd 27,01 0 0 0 0,00 4,443 CH

4 239 3 Aulis Veli-Pekka Suuronen Pyrenean Sheepdog 28,42 0 0 0 0,00 4,222 FI

5 295 3 Ella Veli-Pekka Suuronen Mini Poodle 33,65 0 0 0 0,00 3,566 FI

6 282 3 U Salvador Aranda Papillon 34,67 0 0 0 0,00 3,461 E

7 260 3 Govert Kompier Resi Schapendoes 46,00 0 0 0 0,00 2,609 NL

8 296 3 Trinity Schmidt Katrin Jack Russell Terrier 32,50 0 0 1 5,00 3,692 D

9 278 3 Fama Kunkel Susanne Shetland Sheepdog 39,57 0 0 1 5,00 3,033 D

10 286 3 Sorpresa Kollnerovà Marie Papillon 40,26 0 0 1 5,00 2,981 CZ

11 253 3 Fiwan Joly Valérie Shetland Sheepdog 58,53 1 0 0 15,53 2,050 F

12 206 3 Earl Kunkel Susanne Collie 41,35 2 0 2 20,00 2,902 D

207 3 Mats Sijmons Elizabeth Schapendoes d 0 0 0 250,00  NL

222 3 Fennah Wesselius Jeanette Labrador Retriever d 0 0 0 250,00  NL

252 3 Ulissa Kunkel Susanne Shetland Sheepdog d 0 0 0 250,00  D

270 3 Arsy Kollnerovà Marie Papillon d 0 0 0 250,00  CZ

277 3 Motte Schmidt Katrin Jack Russell Terrier d 0 0 0 250,00  D



Agility 2 PAWC Grp 2

Judge: Roger vd Laarschot
60 SCT 120

Ind 2-9-2012 999 MCT Length

Plts Snr Tnr Hond Naam Ras Tijd R T F Tot. Ft m/s

1 240 2 Josy Wichmann Beate Crossbreed 41,59 1 0 0 5,00 2,885 D

2 255 2 Ändi Fischer-Emgen Erika Shetland Sheepdog 58,45 1 0 0 5,00 2,053 D

3 231 2 Alek Bargot Nathalie Epagneul Saint Usuge 90,22 0 0 0 30,22 1,330 F

Agility 2 PAWC Grp 4

1 221 4 May Porenta Marko Border Collie 27,41 0 0 0 0,00 4,378 SL

2 217 4 Fayza Dutrey-Puymiraud Amélie Australian Shepherd 29,05 0 0 0 0,00 4,131 F

3 226 4 Cara Sanson Iris Border Collie 29,91 0 0 0 0,00 4,012 D

4 268 4 Pat Sanson Iris Border Collie 31,36 0 0 0 0,00 3,827 D

5 292 4 Lucy Wehner Carola Jack Russell 31,51 0 0 0 0,00 3,808 D5 292 4 Lucy Wehner Carola Jack Russell 31,51 0 0 0 0,00 3,808 D

6 220 4 Csardas Van Heuven-Kuiper Jannie Mudi 33,63 0 0 0 0,00 3,568 NL

7 271 4 Mo Wehner Carola Papillon 37,92 0 0 0 0,00 3,165 D

8 205 4 Ella Daisomont Eddy Border Collie 38,38 0 0 0 0,00 3,127 B

9 267 4 Tico Delsink Mickenson Shetland Sheepdog 41,10 0 0 0 0,00 2,920 NL

10 297 4 Magic Conrad Karen Border Terrier 44,71 0 0 0 0,00 2,684 D

11 203 4 Max Maylam David WSD 28,54 0 0 1 5,00 4,205 UK

12 234 4 Anka Daisomont Eddy Border Collie 30,05 0 0 1 5,00 3,993 B

13 209 4 Kaddo Andrey Michel Border Collie 33,01 1 0 0 5,00 3,635 CH

14 213 4 Gwydion Delsink Mickenson Tervueren Shepherd 37,06 0 0 1 5,00 3,238 NL

15 275 4 Snowflake Conrad Karen Border Terrier 45,93 1 0 0 5,00 2,613 D

16 290 4 Joy Novàkovà Radmila Dwerg Schnautzer 46,47 1 0 0 5,00 2,582 CZ

17 212 4 Sky Van Leliveld Sarah Australian Shepherd 52,74 0 0 2 10,00 2,275 NL

18 241 4 Jigsaw Erenstein Sharon Australian Shepherd 40,10 1 0 2 15,00 2,993 NL

19 225 4 Max Van Dijk Jannie Crossbreed 75,02 1 0 0 20,02 1,600 NL

204 4 Kyona Erenstein Sharon German Shepherd d 0 0 0 250,00  NL

208 4 Tommie Demage Jeanne Crossbreed d 0 0 0 250,00  NL



Agility 2 PAWC Grp 5

Judge: Roger vd Laarschot
100 SCT 100

Ind 2-9-2012 999 MCT Length
met

Plts Snr Tnr Hond Naam Ras Tijd R T F Tot. Ft m/s

1 202 5 Frezy Grant Vorobyeva Marina Border Collie 24,26 0 0 0 0,00 4,122 R

2 279 5 Rocko Fosse Andrea Crossbreed 35,12 0 0 0 0,00 2,847 D

3 211 5 Schocko Zangger Wolfgang Australian Shepherd 43,17 0 0 0 0,00 2,316 A

4 244 5 Siah Rolli Marianne Tervueren Shepherd 43,30 0 0 0 0,00 2,309 CH

5 259 5 Chai Lee Rolli Marianne Parson Russell 47,90 0 0 0 0,00 2,088 CH

6 287 5 Emy Zangger Wolfgang Crossbreed 51,73 0 0 0 0,00 1,933 A

7 250 5 Cassou Gandiole Marie-France Shetland Sheepdog 58,49 0 0 0 0,00 1,710 F

8 269 5 Jessy Stadlinger Betty Lab. Golden 70,47 0 0 0 0,00 1,419 A

9 274 5 Via Pollak Nik Border Terrier 83,29 0 0 0 0,00 1,201 A

10 280 5 Caprie Colin Jacqueline Shetland Sheepdog 44,92 0 0 1 5,00 2,226 F

11 273 5 Leo Dübbers Heike Lhasa Apso 62,45 0 0 1 5,00 1,601 D

12 247 5 Merlina Carigiet Renate Appenzeller S. 51,25 1 0 1 10,00 1,951 CH

13 254 5 Diddl Blue Marquise Marie Shetland Sheepdog 79,48 1 0 2 15,00 1,258 F

201 5 Boushra Bouquelle Julie Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 250,00  F

243 5 Ola Vorobyeva Marina Border Collie d 0 0 0 250,00  R

245 5 Dolce Vita Kerfuric Isabelle Border Collie d 0 0 0 250,00  F

246 5 Feti Bouquelle Julie Australian Shepherd d 0 0 0 250,00  F

251 5 Ronnie Clark Jane Cocker Spaniel d 0 0 0 250,00  UK

272 5 A'belle Belliard Chrystelle Schipperke d 0 0 0 250,00  F

227 5 Roxy Brachwitz-Stoter Jacqueline Crossbreed d 0 0 0 250,00  NL

224 5 O'Becon Vorobyeva Marina Border Collie n 0 0 0 1000,00  R

Agility 2 PAWC Grp 6
sct 44

Plts Snr Gr Hond Naam Ras Tijd R T F Tot. Ft m/s

1 281 6 Attila Rychnovskà Hedvika Border Terrier 32,55 0 0 0 0,00 3,687 CZ

2 288 6 Snoopy Gabriel René American Cocker Spaniel 32,57 0 0 1 5,00 3,684 CZ

3 218 6 Skippy Deschryver Sybille Crossbreed 42,52 0 0 1 5,00 2,822 B

4 262 6 Mowin Slegtenhorst Monique Australian Shepherd 43,17 0 0 1 5,00 2,780 NL

5 235 6 Skot Fantin Alessandro Border Collie 30,04 0 0 2 10,00 3,995 I

6 223 6 Fire Slegtenhorst Monique Australian Shepherd 46,19 1 0 2 17,19 2,598 NL

 258 6 Zizo Nagelkerken Joke Schapendoes d 0 0 0 250,00  NL



PAWC Grp 1

Pl RO Dog Handler Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Grp

1 229 Joy Rekveld Susan 5,00 46,01 0,00 44,80 1,37 41,37 6,37 132,18 NL 1

2 264 Joep Rekveld Susan 0,00 45,19 10,99 53,99 1,64 41,64 12,63 140,82 NL 1

3 257 Tjalle Sijmons Elizabeth 5,00 50,97 5,00 46,83 7,21 47,21 17,21 145,01 NL 1

4 216 Arko Pilet Aurélie 0,00 49,50 4,75 52,75 14,88 54,88 19,63 157,13 CH 1

5 219 Aiden Hauck Sandra 12,47 54,47 8,08 51,08 12,72 52,72 33,27 158,27 D 1

6 214 Katie Drew Sue 4,33 56,33 5,00 46,88 40,85 70,85 50,18 174,06 UK 1

7 210 Falco Van den Bos Ben 59,10 106,10 38,86 81,86 34,54 74,54 132,50 262,50 NL 1

8 261 Kyona Fuchs Patricia 0,00 42,23 5,00 47,67 250,00 999,00 255,00 1088,90 NL 1

9 237 Mliss Avenhuis-Jansen Elvera 3,98 55,98 3,25 51,25 250,00 999,00 257,23 1106,23 NL 1

10 215 Ropi Csenki Anna 55,71 102,71 34,75 77,75 250,00 999,00 340,46 1179,46 HU 1

11 284 Igor Janssens Vera 38,31 85,31 250,00 999,00 82,74 112,74 371,05 1197,05 B 1

283 Lumi Aina Kamilla Boss 15,94 57,94 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 515,94 2055,94 DK 1

230 Evi Fuchs Patricia 250,00 999,00 16,31 54,31 250,00 999,00 516,31 2052,31 NL 1

285 Vimse Kochendorf Ninette 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 67,18 102,18 567,18 2100,18 DK 1

236 Yunah Dozeman Yvonne 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 750,00 2997,00 NL 1

265 Yahoo Graf Kathrin 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 750,00 2997,00 CH 1

TotalP-AG2 P-JP1P-AG1

PAWC Grp 3

Pl RO Dog Handler Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Grp

1 295 Ella Veli-Pekka Suuronen 0,00 35,09 0,00 33,65 0,00 30,88 0,00 99,62 FI 3

2 260 Govert Kompier Resi 0,00 43,66 0,00 46,00 2,29 42,29 2,29 131,95 NL 3

3 239 Aulis Veli-Pekka Suuronen 5,00 31,37 0,00 28,42 0,00 27,72 5,00 87,51 FI 3

4 296 Trinity Schmidt Katrin 0,00 30,55 5,00 32,50 0,00 33,97 5,00 97,02 D 3

5 286 Sorpresa Kollnerovà Marie 0,00 32,48 5,00 40,26 0,00 33,82 5,00 106,56 CZ 3

6 282 U Salvador Aranda 0,00 35,65 0,00 34,67 5,00 37,51 5,00 107,83 E 3

7 206 Earl Kunkel Susanne 20,00 41,20 20,00 41,35 5,00 37,57 45,00 120,12 D 3

8 294 Jojo Pulli Marjut 250,00 999,00 0,00 24,55 0,00 28,22 250,00 1051,77 FI 3

9 228 Bizzy Lucas Angie 250,00 999,00 0,00 26,54 0,00 28,46 250,00 1054,00 UK 3

10 270 Arsy Kollnerovà Marie 0,00 31,54 250,00 999,00 5,00 36,74 255,00 1067,28 CZ 3

11 278 Fama Kunkel Susanne 250,00 999,00 5,00 39,57 0,00 37,29 255,00 1075,86 D 3

12 207 Mats Sijmons Elizabeth 10,00 38,41 250,00 999,00 0,00 33,53 260,00 1070,94 NL 3

13 252 Ulissa Kunkel Susanne 5,00 41,72 250,00 999,00 6,52 41,52 261,52 1082,24 D 3

253 Fiwan Joly Valérie 5,00 40,60 15,53 58,53 250,00 999,00 270,53 1098,13 F 3

277 Motte Schmidt Katrin 0,00 26,98 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 500,00 2024,98 D 3

256 Setia Chanez Anne 250,00 999,00 0,00 27,01 250,00 999,00 500,00 2025,01 CH 3

P-AG1 P-AG2 P-JP1 Total



PAWC Grp 2

Pl RO Dog Handler Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Grp

1 240 Josy Wichmann Beate 0,00 36,21 5,00 41,59 0,00 40,18 5,00 117,98 D 2

2 255 Ändi Fischer-Emgen Erika 0,00 54,94 5,00 58,45 9,68 58,68 14,68 172,07 D 2

3 231 Alek Bargot Nathalie 250,00 999,00 30,22 90,22 70,82 104,82 351,04 1194,04 F 2

PAWC Grp 4

P-AG1 (2) P-AG2 (2) P-JP1 (2) Total

Pl RO Dog Handler Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Grp

1 267 Tico Delsink Mickenson 0,00 41,04 0,00 41,10 0,00 38,62 0,00 120,76 NL 4

2 297 Magic Conrad Karen 0,00 40,71 0,00 44,71 0,00 38,99 0,00 124,41 D 4

3 226 Cara Sanson Iris 5,00 31,15 0,00 29,91 0,00 29,99 5,00 91,05 D 4

4 275 Snowflake Conrad Karen 0,00 38,52 5,00 45,93 0,00 33,08 5,00 117,53 D 4

5 290 Joy Novàkovà Radmila 0,00 45,18 5,00 46,47 0,00 38,08 5,00 129,73 CZ 4

6 268 Pat Sanson Iris 5,00 33,17 0,00 31,36 5,00 35,09 10,00 99,62 D 4

7 205 Ella Daisomont Eddy 0,00 35,39 0,00 38,38 10,00 43,14 10,00 116,91 B 4

8 271 Mo Wehner Carola 10,00 57,47 0,00 37,92 5,00 44,32 15,00 139,71 D 4

9 221 May Porenta Marko 15,00 29,01 0,00 27,41 10,00 31,66 25,00 88,08 SL 4

10 234 Anka Daisomont Eddy 15,00 35,01 5,00 30,05 5,00 37,19 25,00 102,25 B 4

11 213 Gwydion Delsink Mickenson 10,00 45,33 5,00 37,06 10,00 35,96 25,00 118,35 NL 4

12 292 Lucy Wehner Carola 250,00 999,00 0,00 31,51 0,00 30,49 250,00 1061,00 D 4

13 220 Csardas Van Heuven-Kuiper Jannie 250,00 999,00 0,00 33,63 0,00 31,96 250,00 1064,59 NL 4

14 276 El Hacho Jansen Silke 0,00 33,77 250,00 999,00 0,00 36,02 250,00 1068,79 D 4

15 204 Kyona Erenstein Sharon 0,00 41,99 250,00 999,00 5,00 43,32 255,00 1084,31 NL 4

16 209 Kaddo Andrey Michel 250,00 999,00 5,00 33,01 5,00 43,79 260,00 1075,80 CH 4

17 212 Sky Van Leliveld Sarah 0,00 48,21 10,00 52,74 250,00 999,00 260,00 1099,95 NL 4

18 241 Jigsaw Erenstein Sharon 250,00 999,00 15,00 40,10 0,00 32,74 265,00 1071,84 NL 4

19 225 Max Van Dijk Jannie 250,00 999,00 20,02 75,02 5,00 43,32 275,02 1117,34 NL 4

217 Fayza Dutrey-Puymiraud Amélie 250,00 999,00 0,00 29,05 250,00 999,00 500,00 2027,05 F 4

203 Max Maylam David 250,00 999,00 5,00 28,54 250,00 999,00 505,00 2026,54 UK 4

233 Owen Barelds Rob 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 5,00 33,17 505,00 2031,17 NL 4

266 Jess Maylam David 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 750,00 2997,00 UK 4

291 Shelby Jansen Silke 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 750,00 2997,00 D 4

P-AG1 (2) P-AG2 (2) P-JP1 (2) Total



PAWC Grp 5

Pl RO Dog Handler Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Grp

1 202 Frezy Grant Vorobyeva Marina 0,00 27,40 0,00 24,26 0,00 27,42 0,00 79,08 R 5

2 259 Chai Lee Rolli Marianne 0,00 65,67 0,00 47,90 0,00 59,58 0,00 173,15 CH 5

3 250 Cassou Gandiole Marie-France 0,00 77,90 0,00 58,49 0,00 59,54 0,00 195,93 F 5

4 279 Rocko Fosse Andrea 0,00 36,28 0,00 35,12 5,00 40,51 5,00 111,91 D 5

5 269 Jessy Stadlinger Betty 0,00 73,94 0,00 70,47 5,08 67,08 5,08 211,49 A 5

6 247 Merlina Carigiet Renate 0,00 46,85 10,00 51,25 0,00 39,77 10,00 137,87 CH 5

7 287 Emy Zangger Wolfgang 10,00 88,82 0,00 51,73 0,00 55,58 10,00 196,13 A 5

8 280 Caprie Colin Jacqueline 10,00 63,20 5,00 44,92 0,00 60,80 15,00 168,92 F 5

9 273 Leo Dübbers Heike 5,00 74,44 5,00 62,45 15,75 77,75 25,75 214,64 D 5

10 274 Via Pollak Nik 0,00 87,94 0,00 83,29 28,05 95,05 28,05 266,28 A 5

11 272 A'belle Belliard Chrystelle 0,00 52,66 250,00 999,00 5,00 53,20 255,00 1104,86 F 5

12 245 Dolce Vita Kerfuric Isabelle 15,00 38,38 250,00 999,00 0,00 25,29 265,00 1062,67 F 5

13 243 Ola Vorobyeva Marina 15,00 42,67 250,00 999,00 10,00 48,70 275,00 1090,37 R 5

14 254 Diddl Blue Marquise Marie 15,00 64,43 15,00 79,48 250,00 999,00 280,00 1142,91 F 5

211 Schocko Zangger Wolfgang 250,00 999,00 0,00 43,17 250,00 999,00 500,00 2041,17 A 5

244 Siah Rolli Marianne 250,00 999,00 0,00 43,30 250,00 999,00 500,00 2041,30 CH 5

227 Roxy Brachwitz-Stoter Jacqueline 5,00 51,55 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 505,00 2049,55 NL 5

201 Boushra Bouquelle Julie 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 750,00 2997,00 F 5

246 Feti Bouquelle Julie 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 750,00 2997,00 F 5

251 Ronnie Clark Jane 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 750,00 2997,00 UK 5

224 O'Becon Vorobyeva Marina 1000,00 999,00 1000,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 2250,00 2997,00 R 5

P-AG1 (5) P-AG2 (5) P-JP1 (5) Total

PAWC Grp 6

Pl RO Dog Handler Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Grp

1 281 Attila Rychnovskà Hedvika 0,00 32,48 0,00 32,55 0,00 29,54 0,00 94,57 CZ 6

2 288 Snoopy Gabriel René 0,00 30,91 5,00 32,57 0,00 30,56 5,00 94,04 CZ 6

3 218 Skippy Deschryver Sybille 0,00 44,14 5,00 42,52 250,00 999,00 255,00 1085,66 B 6

4 262 Mowin Slegtenhorst Monique 13,65 51,65 5,00 43,17 250,00 999,00 268,65 1093,82 NL 6

5 235 Skot Fantin Alessandro 15,00 30,13 10,00 30,04 250,00 999,00 275,00 1059,17 I 6

6 223 Fire Slegtenhorst Monique 250,00 999,00 17,19 46,19 13,05 40,05 280,24 1085,24 NL 6

258 Zizo Nagelkerken Joke 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 250,00 999,00 750,00 2997,00 NL 6

P-AG1 (6) P-AG2 (6) P-JP1 (6) Total


